CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

A Texas Registered Limited Liability Partnership
Comprised of Professional Corporations

11401 Century Oaks Terrace

Lt pp .
: Suite 300 29 P 01
Telephene: (512) 478-6000 : Austin, Texas 78758 Facsimile: (512) 404-6550
www,ch-firm.com
April 25, 2008

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

The Honorable Joel H. Peck, Clerk
State Corporation Commission
Tyler Building - 1st Floor

1300 East Main Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219

ATTN.: DOCUMENT CONTROL CENTER

Re: Commonwealth of Virg' inia ex rel. State Corporation Commission v. Reciprocal of
Americaand The Reciprocal Group; Case No. INS-2003-00024; Our File No. 65000-

002
Dear Mr. Peck:

On behalf of the Deputy Receiver of Reciprocal of America and The Reciprocal Group,
please find enclosed for filing an original and 16 copies of the following: , |

AMENDED C‘ERTIFIC_ATE OF SERVICE FOR THE
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE CLOSING AGREEMENT

Please date stamp the extra copy and return to us in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped
envelope. Thank you for your kind assistance in regard to this matter. Please let us know if you
have any questions. :

Respectfully submitted, '

Christina A. Garcia
- Counsel to the Deputy Receiver -

CAG:vc
Enclosures
cc:  All Parties of Record -




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ex rel.
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION,

Applicant,

§
§
§
§
§
V. § Case No. INS-2003-00024
§
RECIPROCAL OF AMERICA and §
THE RECIPROCAL GROUP, §
§
Respondents. §

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR THE
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE CLOSING AGREEMENT

I hereby certify that on April 24, 2008, the original and 15 copies of the Application for
Authority to Execute Closing Agreement was served via overnight delivery to:

Mr. Joel Peck

Clerk of the Commission

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Tyler Building

1300 E. Main Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219
joel.peck@scc.virginia.gov

and one copy was sent overnight delivery to:

Donald C. Beatty, Associate General Counsel
Office of General Counsel

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
1300 E. Main Street

P.0. Box 1197

Richmond, Virginia 23218
donald.beatty@scc.virginia.gov

Mike R. Parker, Special Deputy Receiver

c/o Reciprocal of America & The Reciprocal Group
4200 Innslake Drive

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060

(804) 965-1278

(804) 965-1346 Fax

mparker@reciprocalgroup.com




H. Lane Kneedler, Esq.
Walter A. Marston, Jr., Esq.
Curtis G. Manchester, Esq.
Kevin R. McNally, Esq.
REED SMITH LLP

Riverfront Plaza - West Tower
901 East Byrd Street, Suite 1700
Richmond, Virginia 23219-4068

(804) 344-3485
(804) 344-3410 Fax

Ikneedler@reedsmith.com
wmarston(@reedsmith.com

cmanchester@reedsmith.com
kmcnally@reedsmith.com

Counsel to John Knox Walkup, Special Deputy Receiver for Doctors Insurance
Reciprocal, RRG, Robert S. Brandt, Special Deputy Receiver for American National
Lawyers Insurance Reciprocal, RRG, and Michael D. Pearigen, Special Deputy
Receiver for The Reciprocal Alliance, RRG

and one copy was sent via regular mail to:

J. Graham Matherne, Esq.

William Gibson, Esqg.

WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP
2525 West End Avenue, Suite 1500
Nashville, Tennessee 37203-1423
(615) 251-6708

(615) 256-1726 Fax

gmatherne(@wyattfirm.com

bgibson@wyattfirm.com
Of Counsel to John Knox Walkup, Special

Deputy Receiver for Doctors Insurance
Reciprocal, RRG

Kathryn A. Stephenson, Esq.

Paul W. Ambrosius, Esq.

TRAUGER, NEY & TUKE

The Southern Turf Building

222 Fourth Avenue North

Nashville, Tennessee 37219-2117

(615) 256-8585

(615) 256-7444 Fax

kstephenson@tntlaw.net
ambrosius@tntlaw.net

Of Counsel to Robert S. Brandt, Special

Deputy Receiver for American National

Lawyers Insurance Reciprocal, RRG

J. W. Luna, Esq.

FARMER & LUNA, PLLC

333 Union Street, Suite 300

Nashville, Tennessee 37201

(615) 254-9146

(615) 254-7123 Fax
jwluna@farmerluna.com

Of Counsel to Michael D. Pearigen, Special
Deputy Receiver for The Reciprocal Alliance,
RRG



Steven G. Friedman, Esq.

2421 Ivy Road

Charlottesville, Virginia 22903
(434) 249-6477

(434) 817-6570 Fax
sfriedman@nlrg.com

Counsel for Tennessee Hospital Association

William B. Hubbard, Esq.
Robyn E. Smith, Esq.
WEED, HUBBARD, BERRY

& DOUGHTY, PLLC
SunTrust Bank Building, Suite 1420
201 Fourth Avenue, North
Nashville, Tennessee 37219
(615)251-5444
(615) 251-5453 Fax

whubbard@hubbardberry.com
rsmith@hubbardberry.com

Counsel for Tennessee Hospital Association

Michelle Long

General Counsel

Tennessee Hospital Association
500 Interstate Boulevard
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
(615) 256-8240

(615) 242-4803 Fax

mlong@tha.com

Wiley F. Mitchell, Jr., Esq.
Ross C. Reeves, Esq.

Michael R. Katchmark, Esq.
WILLCOX & SAVAGE, P.C.
1800 Bank of America Center
Norfolk, Virginia 23510
(757) 628-5500

(757) 628-5566 Fax
wmitchell@wilsav.com

rreeves@wilsav.com

mkatchmark@wilsav.com

Counsel for Coastal Board of Directors
and Alabama Subscribers

Greg E. Mitchell, Esq.

R. Keith Moorman, Esg.

Jan deBeer, Esq.

J. Bradford Derifield, Esq. |
FROST BROWN TODD LLC

2700 Lexington Financial Center

250 West Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1749

(859) 231-0000

(859) 231-0011 Fax

gmitchell@fbtlaw.com
rmoorman@fbtlaw.com

jdebeer@fbtlaw.com

jderifield@fbtlaw.com !

Counsel for Kentucky Claimants

William C. Gullett, Esq.

FROST BROWN TODD, LLC
424 Church Street, Suite 1600
Nashville, Tennessee 37219-2308
(615) 251-5576

(615) 251-5551 Fax
wgullett@fbtlaw.com

Counsel for Kentucky Claimants

Matthew W. Grill, Esq.

MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, PC
2400 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza

1901 6th Avenue N.

Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2602
(205) 254-1000

(205) 254-1999 Fax

mgrill@maynardcooper.com
Counsel for Baptist Health System, Inc.



Peter J. Barrett, Esq.

Michael A. Condyles, Esq.
KUTAK ROCK LLP

Bank of America Center

1111 E Main Street, Suite 800
Richmond, Virginia 23219

(804) 644-1700

(804) 783-6192
peter.barrett@kutakrock.com
michael.condyles@kutakrock.com
Counsel for Baptist Health System, Inc.

W. H. Albritton, IV, Esq.

John K. Molen, Esq.

BRADLEY ARANT ROSE & WHITE LLP
One Federal Place

1819 Fifth Avenue, North

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

(205) 521-8000

(205) 521-8800 Fax

halbritton@bradleyarant.com

imolen@bradleyarant.com
Counsel for The Children’s Hospital

of Alabama

Michael E. Harman, Esq.

Mark G. Carlton, Esq.

HARMAN, CLAYTOR, CORRIGAN &
WELLMAN, PC

Innsbrook Corporate Center

4951 Lake Brook Drive, Suite 100

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060-9272

P.O. Box 70280

Richmond, Virginia 23255

(804) 747-5200

(804) 747-6085 Fax

mharman(@hcew.com

mcarlton@hcew.com
Counsel for The Children’s Hospital

of Alabama

Philip B. Morris, Esq.

MORRIS & MORRIS

801 E. Main Street, Suite 1200 (23219)

P. 0. Box 30

Richmond, Virginia 23218-0030

(804) 344-8300

(804) 344-8359 Fax

pmorris@motrismortis.com

Counsel to PhyAmerica Physician
Group, Inc.

Louis E. Dolan, Jr., Esq.

NIXON PEABODY, LLP

401 9th Street, NW, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20004-2128

(202) 585-8000

(202) 585-8080 Fax
ldolan@nixonpeabody.com

Counsel for Indiana Insurance Guaranty Assn.,
Tennessee Insurance Guaranty Assn.,
Mississippi Insurance Guaranty Assn., Kansas
Insurance Guaranty Assn.

Joseph C. Tanski, Esq.
Gregory P. Deschenes, Esq.
Maia H. Harris, Esq.

NIXON PEABODY, LLP

100 Summer Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110
(617) 345-1000

(617) 345-1300

jtanski@nixonpeabody.com
gdeschenes@nixonpeabody.com
mbarris@nixonpeabody.com

Counsel for Indiana Insurance Guaranty Assn.,
Tennessee Insurance Guaranty Assn.,
Mississippi Insurance Guaranty Assn., Kansas
Insurance Guaranty Assn.



C. Cotesworth Pinckney, Esq.

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

1001 Haxall Point (23219)

P.O.Box 1122

Richmond, Virginia 23218-1122

(804) 697-1200

(804) 698-5184 Fax
cotes.pincknev@troutmansanders.com
Counsel for Virginia Property and Casualty
Insurance Guaranty Association

Charles F. Midkiff, Esq.

MIDKIFF, MUNCIE & ROSS, P.C.
9030 Stony Point Parkway, Suite 160
Richmond, Virginia 23235

(804) 560-9600

(804) 560-5997 Fax
cmidkiffl@midkifflaw.com

Counsel for Virginia Workers” Compensation

J. Braxton Powell
Treasurer of Virginia

101 N. 14th Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 225-2142

(804) 225-3187 Fax

braxton.powell@trs.virginia.gov

William D. Leader, Jr., Esq.

MCGUGIN LEADER & CARLSON PLC
Bank of America Plaza

414 Union Street, Suite 1740

Nashville, Tennessee 37219

(615) 780-4111

(615) 780-4101 Fax
bleader@mcguginleader.com

Counsel for Tennessee Insurance Guaranty
Assaciation

Respectfully submitted,

Alfred

W. Gross, Commissioner of Insurance, State

Corporation Commission, Bureau of Insurance, as Deputy
Receiver of Reciprocal of America and The Reciprocal Group

By:

Chrwtinidd Gace )

Christina A. Garcia 7

Patrick H. Cantilo (Texas Bar No. 09531750)
Christina A. Garcia (Texas Bar No. 24036618)
Cantilo & Bennett, L.L.P.

11401 Century Oaks Terrace, Suite 300
Austin, Texas 78758

(512) 478-6000

(512) 404-6550 Fax

Counsel to the Deputy Receiver




